
SUNY Cobleskill (10-9,8-6 North Atlantic) -vs- VTSU Lyndon (13-7,8-5 North Atlantic)
01/31/26 at George W. Stannard Gymnasium, Lyndonville, VT

 
 

 
 
SUNY Cobleskill 69

VTSU Lyndon 59

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 119
Site: George W. Stannard Gymnasium, Lyndonville, VT
Referees: Judah Jackson, Jamie  LaBrarge, Andy Guay

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Cobleskill 17 20 11 21 69
VTSU Lyndon 20 8 16 15 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Triblet,Kyara * 27 9-19 0-2 2-3 2-4 6 2 2 1 2 1 20
04 Colon,Jaiyla * 25 2-11 1-1 10-10 4-5 9 4 3 2 0 1 15
31 Bryant,Kayleigh * 23 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 5
02 Pence,Kyra * 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 0 3
01 Delisle,Sydney * 33 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 1 1 2
05 Bonczkowski,Hannah 20 4-10 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 9
00 Ramos,Zaylee 16 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 7
22 Hadwen,Kate 26 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 1 0 1 4
20 Victorin,Mady 8 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Martin,Alyssa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-69 2-11 17-21 15-31 46 19 17 10 4 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 0-0   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-5   20.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 25-69   36.2% 2-11   18.2% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Begay,Skylar * 37 8-17 0-3 1-3 0-7 7 3 2 1 0 2 17
34 Mack,Kiara * 33 7-12 0-0 3-10 3-7 10 2 2 5 2 0 17
05 Huntington,Ella * 35 4-9 2-2 2-4 1-4 5 5 6 4 0 1 12
15 Clegg,Nei'Shae * 24 2-5 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 1 5
03 Whitcomb,Kadienne * 35 0-7 0-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 5 2 0 0 0
25 Murphy,Chloe 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Mubarak,Hawa 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 0 3
02 Quintal,Keira 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 4 0 2
14 Frydenlund,Kaitlyn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 4-18 7-19 10-30 40 24 17 19 7 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-4   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-5   20.00% 1-5   20.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-5   20.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 24-56   42.9% 4-18   22.2% 7-19   36.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Lyndon
09:36 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAIYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PENCE,KYRA(in the paint) 09:20 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by DELISLE,SYDNEY --

09:01 TURNOVER  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
STEAL  by TRIBLET,KYARA 09:01

09:01 FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by DELISLE,SYDNEY 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA
08:21 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,KIARA
GOOD 3PTR by COLON,JAIYLA 08:05 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by TRIBLET,KYARA --

07:52 MISS LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

07:48 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
REBOUND DEF by DELISLE,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 07:38 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by COLON,JAIYLA --

07:16 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

MISS LAYUP by COLON,JAIYLA(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by PENCE,KYRA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
06:41 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
FOUL  by COLON,JAIYLA 06:41

06:40 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --

06:40 FOUL  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
FOUL  by PENCE,KYRA 06:26
TURNOVER  by PENCE,KYRA 06:26

06:12 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
06:01 FOUL  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 06:01
SUB IN by HADWEN,KATE 06:01
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
05:47 MISS LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELISLE,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HADWEN,KATE 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,KIARA
05:18 7-10 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 05:08 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by HADWEN,KATE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
05:05 SUB OUT by MACK,KIARA
05:05 SUB IN by QUINTAL,KEIRA
05:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,CHLOE
04:52 TURNOVER  by QUINTAL,KEIRA

STEAL  by COLON,JAIYLA 04:52
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 04:52
SUB IN by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 04:52

04:41 FOUL  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE



SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 04:41
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 04:41
GOOD FT by TRIBLET,KYARA 04:41 10-10
GOOD FT by TRIBLET,KYARA 04:41 11-10 V 1

04:13 TURNOVER  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
MISS 3PTR by TRIBLET,KYARA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:52 MISS LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DELISLE,SYDNEY 03:52
REBOUND DEF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
03:29 MISS LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINTAL,KEIRA
03:16 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by DELISLE,SYDNEY 03:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:00 SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
03:00 SUB IN by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

SUB OUT by DELISLE,SYDNEY 03:00
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:00
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 03:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA 03:00

02:48 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
02:19 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA 02:07 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE --

01:49 FOUL  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
01:49 TURNOVER  by QUINTAL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by TRIBLET,KYARA 01:49
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 01:49
GOOD LAYUP by HADWEN,KATE(in the paint) 01:37 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE --

01:19 TURNOVER  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
01:19 SUB OUT by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
01:19 SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
01:06 FOUL  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
01:06 SUB OUT by QUINTAL,KEIRA
01:06 SUB OUT by BEGAY,SKYLAR
01:06 SUB IN by MUBARAK,HAWA
01:06 SUB IN by MACK,KIARA

SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 01:06
SUB IN by VICTORIN,MADY 01:06
GOOD FT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 01:06 16-17 H 1
GOOD FT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 01:06 17-17

00:54 TURNOVER  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
STEAL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 00:54
MISS JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
00:25 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MUBARAK,HAWA

-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Lyndon
10:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CHLOE



10:00 SUB IN by BEGAY,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by HADWEN,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by DELISLE,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 10:00
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 10:00
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY 09:42
REBOUND OFF by VICTORIN,MADY --
GOOD LAYUP by VICTORIN,MADY(in the paint) 09:36 19-20 H 1

09:26 MISS 3PTR by MUBARAK,HAWA
REBOUND DEF by PENCE,KYRA --
MISS LAYUP by PENCE,KYRA(in the paint) 09:16

09:16 BLOCK  by MUBARAK,HAWA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:08 FOUL  by MUBARAK,HAWA
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by VICTORIN,MADY --

08:48 FOUL  by MUBARAK,HAWA
MISS JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY 08:45
REBOUND OFF by COLON,JAIYLA --

08:42 FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 08:42 20-20
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 08:42 21-20 V 1

08:23 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUBARAK,HAWA

GOOD JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY 08:01 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by DELISLE,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by COLON,JAIYLA 07:47
SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 07:47
SUB IN by HADWEN,KATE 07:47

07:38 MISS LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENCE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:09 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

REBOUND DEF by VICTORIN,MADY --
GOOD JUMPER by HADWEN,KATE 06:55 25-22 V 3

06:32 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --

06:22 FOUL  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
06:22 SUB OUT by MUBARAK,HAWA
06:22 SUB IN by MURPHY,CHLOE

SUB OUT by VICTORIN,MADY 06:22
SUB IN by TRIBLET,KYARA 06:22
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 06:13 27-22 V 5

06:13 FOUL  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
MISS FT by TRIBLET,KYARA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
05:59 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HADWEN,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 05:50 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by HADWEN,KATE --

05:31 29-24 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

TURNOVER  by PENCE,KYRA 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
05:03 SUB IN by FRYDENLUND,KAITLYN
04:44 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PENCE,KYRA --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:38
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 04:27
REBOUND OFF by HADWEN,KATE --
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 04:22
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 04:22
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
03:56 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CHLOE

STEAL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:51 31-24 V 7

03:37 MISS LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TRIBLET,KYARA 03:37
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DELISLE,SYDNEY 03:37
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 03:37
SUB IN by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 03:37
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA 03:37
TURNOVER  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
FOUL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:26
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:26
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 03:26

03:17 TURNOVER  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 03:17
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA 03:17
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 03:17
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:17
MISS JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
FOUL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 02:52

02:52 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by MACK,KIARA
02:52 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ZAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by COLON,JAIYLA(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHLOE
02:36 TURNOVER  by FRYDENLUND,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 02:22 33-25 V 8
02:08 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIARA

STEAL  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 02:08
02:02 FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 02:02
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 02:02
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA(fastbreak) 02:02 34-25 V 9
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA(fastbreak) 02:02 35-25 V 10
SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 02:02
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA 02:02
FOUL  by TRIBLET,KYARA 01:46
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 01:46
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 01:46
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA 01:46
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 01:46

01:46 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by MACK,KIARA
01:46 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 01:22

01:22 STEAL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,KIARA
01:08 MISS JUMPER by FRYDENLUND,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,KIARA
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 01:01



SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 01:01
SUB OUT by TRIBLET,KYARA 01:01
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 01:01
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA 01:01
SUB IN by VICTORIN,MADY 01:01

00:56 35-28 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

FOUL  by PENCE,KYRA 00:56
SUB OUT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 00:56
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 00:56
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA 00:56
SUB OUT by VICTORIN,MADY 00:56
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 00:56
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 00:56
SUB IN by TRIBLET,KYARA 00:56
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 00:56

00:54 MISS FT by BEGAY,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 00:35 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by HADWEN,KATE --

00:26 TURNOVER  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
STEAL  by HADWEN,KATE 00:26

00:20 SUB OUT by MACK,KIARA
00:20 SUB IN by QUINTAL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by TRIBLET,KYARA 00:20
SUB IN by DELISLE,SYDNEY 00:20
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
MISS LAYUP by COLON,JAIYLA(in the paint) 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by COLON,JAIYLA --

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYDENLUND,KAITLYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Lyndon
10:00 SUB OUT by QUINTAL,KEIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by FRYDENLUND,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
10:00 SUB IN by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
10:00 SUB IN by MACK,KIARA

SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by HADWEN,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 10:00
SUB IN by TRIBLET,KYARA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA
09:24 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIARA

STEAL  by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 09:24
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
FOUL  by TRIBLET,KYARA 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

08:40 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA



08:22 37-30 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

07:52 MISS LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PENCE,KYRA 07:52
REBOUND DEF by DELISLE,SYDNEY --

07:40 FOUL  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 07:40
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 07:40
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 07:40 38-30 V 8
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 07:40 39-30 V 9
SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 07:40
SUB IN by HADWEN,KATE 07:40

07:23 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

MISS JUMPER by HADWEN,KATE(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

06:55 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

06:50 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

MISS JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR

FOUL  by DELISLE,SYDNEY 06:20
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 06:20
SUB OUT by TRIBLET,KYARA 06:20
SUB IN by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 06:20
SUB IN by VICTORIN,MADY 06:20

06:12 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIARA
STEAL  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 06:12

05:59 FOUL  by MACK,KIARA
GOOD FT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 05:59 40-35 V 5
MISS FT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
05:52 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 05:40

05:38 MISS JUMPER by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
REBOUND DEF by VICTORIN,MADY --
TURNOVER  by HADWEN,KATE 05:27
FOUL  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 05:11

04:58 MISS 3PTR by BEGAY,SKYLAR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:41 MISS 3PTR by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

REBOUND DEF by HADWEN,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 04:23 42-35 V 7

04:01 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HADWEN,KATE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
03:38 MISS 3PTR by BEGAY,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by VICTORIN,MADY --
GOOD LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:27 44-37 V 7

03:05 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

MISS JUMPER by VICTORIN,MADY(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA

FOUL  by VICTORIN,MADY 02:54
02:54 SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
02:54 SUB OUT by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
02:54 SUB IN by MUBARAK,HAWA



02:54 SUB IN by MURPHY,CHLOE
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 02:54
SUB OUT by VICTORIN,MADY 02:54
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 02:54
SUB IN by TRIBLET,KYARA 02:54

02:54 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:54 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by MACK,KIARA(fastbreak)
02:54 SUB OUT by MACK,KIARA
02:54 SUB IN by QUINTAL,KEIRA

MISS LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 02:39
02:39 BLOCK  by QUINTAL,KEIRA

REBOUND OFF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
MISS LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINTAL,KEIRA

02:23 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by HADWEN,KATE 02:23

02:23 MISS FT by BEGAY,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by HADWEN,KATE --

02:17 FOUL  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
GOOD JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA(in the paint) 02:07 46-42 V 4

01:39 MISS JUMPER by BEGAY,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ZAYLEE --

01:38 FOUL  by MURPHY,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 01:22 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by COLON,JAIYLA --

00:51 FOUL  by QUINTAL,KEIRA
00:51 TURNOVER  by QUINTAL,KEIRA

MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 00:34
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 00:34
SUB OUT by DELISLE,SYDNEY 00:34
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA 00:34

00:17 MISS LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TRIBLET,KYARA 00:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 00:17
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 00:17

00:12 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by QUINTAL,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEGAY,SKYLAR

MISS LAYUP by HADWEN,KATE(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Lyndon
10:00 SUB OUT by QUINTAL,KEIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BEGAY,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
10:00 SUB IN by MACK,KIARA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by HADWEN,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by DELISLE,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by MUBARAK,HAWA



09:45 TURNOVER  by MUBARAK,HAWA
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 09:45
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 09:45

09:32 FOUL  by MACK,KIARA
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 09:32
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 09:32
MISS FT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 09:32 49-44 V 5
FOUL  by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 09:09
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 09:09
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 09:09

09:09 49-45 V 4 GOOD FT by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
09:08 MISS FT by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

REBOUND DEF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 09:01
REBOUND OFF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH(in the paint) 08:49 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by TRIBLET,KYARA --

08:30 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAIYLA 08:18
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 08:13
REBOUND OFF by COLON,JAIYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 08:07 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by COLON,JAIYLA --
FOUL  by COLON,JAIYLA 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by MUBARAK,HAWA
07:49 SUB IN by BEGAY,SKYLAR
07:49 53-46 V 7 GOOD FT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
07:49 MISS FT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TRIBLET,KYARA --
TURNOVER  by COLON,JAIYLA 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 07:29
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 07:29

07:16 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAIYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH(in the paint) 06:54 55-46 V 9
ASSIST  by PENCE,KYRA --

06:36 TURNOVER  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 06:36
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 06:36
GOOD LAYUP by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 06:23 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH --

06:09 57-48 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA

05:32 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by TRIBLET,KYARA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
05:14 MISS LAYUP by HUNTINGTON,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH --
04:57 FOUL  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE

FOUL  by COLON,JAIYLA 04:50
TURNOVER  by COLON,JAIYLA 04:50
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 04:50
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 04:50

04:37 MISS LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAIYLA --



MISS 3PTR by TRIBLET,KYARA 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA

04:12 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIARA
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 04:10
SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA 04:10
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 04:10
SUB IN by HADWEN,KATE 04:10
GOOD JUMPER by DELISLE,SYDNEY 03:50 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by HADWEN,KATE --

03:27 59-51 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MACK,KIARA

TURNOVER  by TRIBLET,KYARA 03:06
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 03:06
SUB OUT by TRIBLET,KYARA 03:06
SUB IN by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 03:06
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 03:06

02:50 TURNOVER  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
STEAL  by DELISLE,SYDNEY 02:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
SUB OUT by PENCE,KYRA 02:41
SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 02:41
GOOD 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 02:24 62-51 V 11
ASSIST  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE --
FOUL  by HADWEN,KATE 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 62-52 V 10 GOOD FT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
01:57 FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 01:57
SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA 01:57
MISS JUMPER by DELISLE,SYDNEY 01:41
REBOUND OFF by COLON,JAIYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,SKYLAR
01:26 62-54 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BEGAY,SKYLAR(in the paint)

FOUL  by HADWEN,KATE 01:26
01:26 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by BEGAY,SKYLAR

GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 01:09 64-55 V 9
ASSIST  by DELISLE,SYDNEY --

00:59 64-57 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by COLON,JAIYLA(in the paint) 00:32
00:32 BLOCK  by MACK,KIARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:32
MISS JUMPER by HADWEN,KATE 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by MACK,KIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:27

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 64-59 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEGAY,SKYLAR
FOUL  by RAMOS,ZAYLEE 00:25
SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH 00:24
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 00:24

00:23 MISS FT by MACK,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAIYLA --

00:23 FOUL  by CLEGG,NEI'SHAE
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA(fastbreak) 00:23 65-59 V 6
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 00:23
SUB IN by PENCE,KYRA 00:23
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA(fastbreak) 00:23 66-59 V 7



00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:22 MISS 3PTR by BEGAY,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by PENCE,KYRA --
00:18 FOUL  by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE

GOOD FT by PENCE,KYRA 00:18 67-59 V 8
MISS FT by PENCE,KYRA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIARA
00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELISLE,SYDNEY 00:17
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAYLEIGH 00:17

00:16 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,KADIENNE
REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAIYLA --

00:09 FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
00:09 SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,ELLA
00:09 SUB IN by MURPHY,CHLOE

GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 00:08 68-59 V 9
GOOD FT by COLON,JAIYLA 00:08 69-59 V 10


